FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)  CMB No. 0651-0011 (ero 4/94)	-2002	ा	Docket No	.:	
Child No. 300 1-001 (Cold No. 4)		<b>Y</b>	299/25320	6	
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼		▼	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10193	5116	attached origina	I documents or cop	y thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Firstar Capital Corporation	Name: <u>Health Services Corporation of America formerly</u> Internal Address: <u>known as MedAssets Acquisition</u> Corporation				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Addres	ss: 100 N. Point	Center Rd., Ste. 150	1	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Alpha</u> r	etta	State: <u>GA</u> ZIP	30022	
☑ Corporation-State Ohio					
Other  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
Administration (a) or conveying partyles) analyses ( C 100 C 100	l l			l l	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Pa	artnership		-7/	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	· - ·		re	ì	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				1	
	designation is atta (Designations mu			No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	В	Trademark Regist	ration No.(s)		
· ·	See attached	•	• •		
See attached schedule 75600736	schedule		JAN 3 2002		
	attached? 🛛 Yes 🗌	No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		r of applications a involved:		29	
Name: Mitzi G. Cherry	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ \$740.00		
Internal Address: <u>Thompson Coburn LLP</u>	_ ⊠ Enclosed	1			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: One Firstar Plaza	8. Deposit acco	ount number:			
	20-0823 (deficiencies only)				
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101	_				
1/04/2002 LMUELLER 00000151 75606729 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
1 FC:481 40.00 BP 700.00 BP 700.00 BP					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infoor of the original document.  Mitzi G. Cherry  Name of Person Signing	mation is true and  Chul  Signature	correct and any a	ttached copy is a tr	rue copy	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

### **SCHEDULE**

# **Pending Applications:**

The HSCA Pharmacy Monitor	Serial No. 75/606,729
CAPTURE	Serial No. 75/670,819
Improving Purchasing to Improve Healthcare	Serial No. 75/670,820
PrimeCare by HSCA	Serial No. 75/739,108
CDQuickNet	Serial No. 75/763,004
HSCA Clinical Pharmacy Program	Serial No. 75/798,174
The Food & Nutrition Program by HSCA	Serial No. 75/811,269
HSCA SELECT	Serial No. 75/868,924
HSCA TODAY/IMAGING	Serial No. 76/010,481
HSCA SELECT <i>NET</i>	Serial No. 76/084,330
HSCA TODAY/PERIOPERATIVE	Serial No. 76/084,338
HSCA TODAY/SELECT	Serial No. 76/084,339

# **Issued Registrations:**

HSCA Health Services Corporation of America	1,324,969
The Laboratory Program by HSCA	1,638,600
The Pharmacy Program by HSCA	1,656,422
Cooperative Acquisition Program	1,679,089
National in Scope Regionally Directed Personally in Touch	1,705,316
The Travel Agency by HSCA	1,722,535
PEPS	1,741,616
The Materials Management Program by HSCA	1,751,504
CDQuick	1,761,648
HSCA Today	1,779,654
CAP	1,789,618
Synergies by HSCA (United States Patent and Trademark Office)	1,925,813
North American Health Alliance	2,058,444
(Bouncing Ball)	2,081,653
NorAm	2,276,685
National Healthcare Coalition	2,359,950
Pharmacy Practice Digest by HSCA	2,414,555

### FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 2nd day of November, 2001, by FIRSTAR CAPITAL CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation ("Lender"), in favor of HEALTH SERVICES CORPORATION OF AMERICA, a Delaware corporation (formerly known as MedAssets Acquisition Corporation) ("Obligor").

The Lender hereby releases its Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement dated as of May 2, 2001, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 14, 2001, at reel and frame number 002302/0671, including, without limitations, all trademarks and trademark registrations described more fully in Schedules C and D attached hereto and any licenses described more fully in Schedule E attached hereto.

1663295

# SCHEDULE C

# <u>United States Trademarks</u>

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CDQuick	1,761,648	03/30/1993
CAP	1,789,618	08/24/1993
Cooperative Acquisition Program	1,679,089	03/10/1992
HSCA Today	1,779,654	06/29/1993
The Laboratory Program by HSCA	1,638,600	03/19/1991
The Materials Management Program by HSCA	1,751,504	02/09/1993
NorAm	2,276,685	09/07/1999
National in Scope Regionally Directed Personally in Touch	1,705,316	08/04/1992
National Healthcare Coalition	2,359,950	06/20/2000
North American Health Alliance	2,058,444	04/29/1997
PEPS	1,741,616	12/22/1992
Pharmacy Practice Digest by HSCA	2,414,555	12/19/2000
The Pharmacy Program by HSCA	1,656,422	09/10/1991
Synergies by HSCA (Canadian Intellectual Property Office)	TMA472,983	03/19/1997
Synergies by HSCA (United States Patent and Trademark Office)	1,925,813	10/10/1995
The Travel Agency by HSCA	1,722,535	10/06/1992
Pharmacy Electronic Pricing System (Copyright)	3,038,686	01/02/1991
HSCA Health Services Corporation of America	1,324,969	03/12/1985
(Bouncing Ball)	2,081,653	07/22/1997

1663295 - 2 -

### SCHEDULE D

# **United States Trademark Applications**

Trademark	Application Number	Issue Date
The Laboratory Program by HSCA (renewal application)	1,638,600	03/19/2001
The Pharmacy Program by HSCA (renewal application)	1,656,422	01/16/2001
CAPTURE	Serial No. 75/670,819 reg pending	03/29/1999
CDQuickNet	Serial No. 75/763,004 reg pending	07/28/1999
HSCA Clinical Pharmacy Program	Serial No. 75/798,174 reg pending	09/13/1999
HSCA SELECT	Serial No. 75/868,924 reg pending	11/22/1999
HSCA SELECTNET	Serial No. 76/084,330 reg pending	06/27/2000
HSCA TODAY/IMAGING	Serial No. 76/010,481 reg pending	03/27/2000
HSCA TODAY/PERIOPERATIVE	Serial No. 76/084,338 reg pending	07/06/2000
HSCA TODAY/SELECT	Serial No. 76/084,339 reg pending	07/06/2000
Improving Purchasing to Improve Healthcare	Serial No. 75/670,820 reg pending	03/29/1999
PrimeCare by HSCA	Serial No. 75/739,108 reg pending	06/29/1999
The Food & Nutrition Program by HSCA	Serial No. 75/811,269 reg pending	09/20/1999
The HSCA Pharmacy Monitor	Serial No. 75/606,729 reg pending	12/16/1998

1663295 · 3 -

#### **SCHEDULE E**

#### **Licenses**

#### **Subscriptions:**

First Databank Database

MSDN subscription

MS Technet subscription

#### **Licensed Software**

NT Workstation 4.0/2000

Windows 94

NT Server 4.0/2000

SQL server 7.0/2000

BackOffice (NT Server/SQL/MS Exchange/SMS)

Microsoft Office

Microsoft Office Professional

Outlook 98/2000

**Great Plains Dynamics** 

Dataview 2000 (Marketshare database from IMS, includes database subscription)

Micromedex

ADP payroll software

Visio 2000

PC Anywhere

**Employee Appraiser** 

Sterling's Gencare

Smartdraw

Secure Computing SideWinder

Secure Computing Firewall Clients

Adobe Acrobat with pdf writer

Viewmail/fax

MS Publisher

Dream Weaver

**MS Project** 

Arcserve 2000

Norton Antivirus

EZ cdcreator

**OrgPlus** 

PhotoPC for digital camera

#### **Programmers**

Visual Studio

Protoview DataTable

Protoview TreeControl

Mabyry FTP control

**PowerTCP** 

Ultraedit

Microscript

1663295 - 4 -

#### Licenses

HSCA licenses the Synergies Electronic Program and the Synergies Interface ("SI") to and receives license and other fees from the Sisters of Charity of Leavenworth for:

**Butte:** 

SMS System

SI and interface Installation

Travel and Expense

Miles City:

SI and interface Installation

Travel and Expense

**Grand Junction:** 

Meditech System

SI and interface Installation

Travel and Expense

Topeka:

**HBO-C System** 

SI and interface Installation

Travel and Expense

Denver:

ESi System

SI and interface Installation

Travel and Expense

Providence:

ESi System

Billings:

Continental-Matcon System

SI and interface Installation

Travel and Expense

Santa Monica:

Meditech System

SI and interface Installation

Travel and Expense

#### Other Licenses:

- 1. The Synergies Advanced Information Services CDQuick Plus, including maintenance is licensed to the Sisters of Charity of Leavenworth under an authorization dated 11/12/1998.
- 2. The Synergies Advanced Information Services Master Item File, Phase I, II, IIII, and IV and maintenance, and Mercy-Net and maintenance are licensed to the Sisters of Mercy Health System, St. Louis under an authorization dated 04/13/1999.
- 3. Under Synergies Electronics Program, the Synergies Strategic Information module and CDQuick Interface are licensed to Augusta Medical Center under an authorization dated 05/06/1999.
- 4. Travel Agency by HSCA has a license to engage in the business, occupation or calling of Brokers within the city of Cape Girardeau for one year beginning on 01/01/2001 and ending 12/31/2001.
- 5. The Imagemaker has a license to engage in the business, occupation or calling of Commercial Printing, NEC, within the city of Cape Girardeau for one year beginning on 01/01/2001 and ending 12/31/2001.

1663295 - 5 -

RECORDED: 01/03/2002